
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 

9 
10 

11 
12 
13 

14 

L.D. 1288 

(Filing No. H-360 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 959, L.D. 1288, 
Bill, "AN ACT Relating to Boards and Commissions." 

Amend the Bill by striking all of section 42 and 
inserting in its place the following: 

'Sec. 42. Appropriation. The following funds 
are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out 
the purposes of this Act. 

1987-88 1988-89 

15 SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT 
16 OF 

17 Administration 

18 
19 
20 

21 
22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

Total 

These funds shall be 
used to transform a 
seasonal, part-time 
20-hour Clerk Typist I 
position to a full-time 
Clerk Typist I project 
position for the 
1987-88 fiscal year, to 
contract for services 
from the Bureau of Data 
Processing and to ac­
quire computer hardware 
and software for the 

$8,500 
7,500 
3,400 

$19,400 

$2,000 

$2,000 



HOUSE AMENDMENT II~II to H.P. 959, L.D. 1288 

1 
2 

3 

purposes of carrying 
out this Act. I 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

4 The purpose of this amendment is to make a tech-
5 nical correction. 

6 3529061587 

Filed by Rep. Carroll of Gray 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
6/15/87 (Filing No. H-360) 

2-




