MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 1288						
2		(Filing N	o. H-360)				
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 113TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION						
7 8	HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to F Bill, "AN ACT Relating to Board	H.P. 959, L ds and Commis					
9 10	Amend the Bill by striking all of section 42 and inserting in its place the following:						
11 12 13	'Sec. 42. Appropriation. are appropriated from the Ger the purposes of this Act.	The follow meral Fund to	ing funds carry out				
14		1987-88	1988-89				
15 16	SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF						
17	Administration						
18 19 20	Personal Services All Other Capital Expenditures	\$8,500 7,500 3,400	\$2,000				
21 22	Total	\$19,400	\$2,000				
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35	These funds shall be used to transform a seasonal, part-time 20-hour Clerk Typist I position to a full-time Clerk Typist I project position for the 1987-88 fiscal year, to contract for services from the Bureau of Data Processing and to acquire computer hardware and software for the						

		Q					
HOUSE	AMENDMENT	" <i>D</i> "	to	H.P.	959,	L.D.	1288

- purposes of carrying
 out this Act.'
- 3 STATEMENT OF FACT
- The purpose of this amendment is to make a technical correction.
- 6 3529061587

Filed by Rep. Carroll of Gray Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 6/15/87 (Filing No. H-360)